D \$115.00 24680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker-Fairchild Incorporated		09/13/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David A. Parker	
Street Address:	807 E. Cottonwood, Road #12	
City:	Palm Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92262	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468013	ULTRA-LIFT
Registration Number:	2427102	HYDRA-MIST
Registration Number:	2558172	LIP LUSTRE
Registration Number:	2471697	HYDRA-FIRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)340-3701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (760) 880-1040

Email: excyte33@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Parker

Address Line 1: 807 E. Cottonwood, Road #12

Address Line 4: Palm Springs, CALIFORNIA 92262

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Parker
Signature:	/David A. Parker/

TRADEMARK

900032106 REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0447

Date:	09/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=HYDRA-FIRM TM#page1.tif		
source=HYDRA-MIST TM#page1.tif		
source=LIP LUSTRE TM#page1.tif		
pourse-III TDA LIET TM#seged tif		

Mark: HYDRA-FIRM Serial No. 76-103269 Registration No. 2471697

Date of Registration: 07-24-2001

International Class 03 (U.S. Classes 1, 4, 6, 50, 51, &52)

Assignor:

Parker-Fairchild Incorporated, a Nevada corporation 575 Forest Street, Suite 200, Reno,

Nevada, 89509

Assignee:

David Parker, an individual 807 E. Cottonwood, Road, #12, Palm Springs, CA 92262

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since July 24, 2001.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

This assignment is effective immediately.

Date: August 30, 2005.

County of San Diego Riverside See

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PARKER-FAIRFIELD INCORPORATED

David Parker. President

David Parker, Secretary

On Sept. 13 2005 before me, Terry M. Cuan, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Parker, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in the sauthorized capacities, and that by signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity on behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: of

[Seal] Terry M. Cararello

TERRY M. CARAMELLO Commission # 1412914 **Notary** Pu**b**lic — California≸ Riverside County

Mark: HYDRA-MIST Serial No. 76-011261 Registration No. 2427102

Date of Registration: 02-06-2001

International Class 03 (U.S. Classes 1, 4, 6, 50, 51, &52)

Assignor: Parker-Fairchild Incorporated, a Nevada corporation 575 Forest Street, Suite 200, Reno,

Nevada, 89509

Assignee: David Parker, an individual 807 E. Cottonwood, Road, #12, Palm Springs, CA 92262

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since February 6, 2001.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

This assignment is effective immediately.

Date: August 30, 2005.

County of San Diego Riversi de Luc

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PARKER-FAIRCHILD INCORPORATED

id Parker. President

David Parker, Secretary

before me, Terry Maanello, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Parker, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in the authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity on behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. [Seal] Jessy M Curly

Signature: of

My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2007

Mark: LIP LUSTRE Serial No. 76-103267 Registration No. 2558172

Date of Registration: 04-09-2002

International Class 03 (U.S. Classes 1, 4, 6, 50, 51, &52)

Parker-Fairchild Incorporated, a Nevada corporation 575 Forest Street, Suite 200, Reno, Assignor:

Nevada, 89509

Assignee: David Parker, an individual 807 E. Cottonwood, Road, #12, Palm Springs, CA 92262

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since April 9, 2002.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

This assignment is effective immediately.

Date: August 30, 2005.

State of California

County of San Diogo Riverside La

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PARKER-FAIRCHILD INCORPORATED

David Parker, President

David Parker, Secretary

13 05 before me, Terry M. Carame, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Parker, personally knows to me to be the persons whose names as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in that authorized capacities, and that he that they executed the same in that authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity on behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: of

Ternjhlanly

Notary Public — Californiaई Riverside County

Mark: ULTRA-LIFT Serial No. 76-103270 Registration No. 2468013

Date of Registration: 07-10-2001

International Class 03 (U.S. Classes 1, 4, 6, 50, 51, &52)

Assignor: Parker-Fairchild Incorporated, a Nevada corporation 575 Forest Street, Suite 200, Reno,

Nevada, 89509

Assignee: David Parker, an individual 807 E. Cottonwood, Road, #12, Palm Springs, CA 92262

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since July 10, 2001.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

This assignment is effective immediately.

Date: August 30, 2005.

State of California

County of San Diego Riverside Luc

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PARKER-FAIRCHILD INCORPORATED

By;

David Parker, Secretary

David Parker, Bresident

On <u>5.65./3 2605</u> before me, <u>Terry M. Caramelo</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Parker, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in the authorized capacities, and that by signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity on behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

Signature: of

[Seal]

Commission # 1412914 Notary Public — **California**景 Riverside County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 200